115
H.I.D. lamps MASTERcolour CDM-T
∅ 20 max.
CB
56
A
Universal
For constant voltage deviations of

MASTERcolour CDM-T CDM-T 70W /942 G12 92 6600 72 88 1.0 1.4 198 92 88 80
MASTERcolour CDM-T CDM-T 150W /830 G12 85 14000 147 96 1.8 2.5 198 95 165 167
MASTERcolour CDM-T CDM-T 150W /942 G12 96 12700 145 90 1.9 2.5 198 86 165 167
Type A B C
nom. max. max.
Cap/base G12
CDM-T 35W 5 90 100
CDM-T 70W 7 90 100
CDM-T 150W 9 100 110
Commercial Type Correlated Chromaticity Chromaticity Maximum Maximum Nett. Ilcos EOC
name colour coordinate coordinate permissible permissible weight code
temperature base/pinch bulb
Tc temperature temperature
K x y °C °C g
CDM-T
MASTERcolour CDM-T CDM-T 35W /830 3000 428 397 280 500 29 MT-35/30/1B-H-G12 196972
MASTERcolour CDM-T CDM-T 70W /830 3000 428 394 280 500 29 MT-70/30/1B-H-G12 196996
MASTERcolour CDM-T CDM-T 70W /942 4200 370 366 280 500 29 MT-70/42/1A-H-G12 199270
MASTERcolour CDM-T CDM-T 150W /830 3000 436 396 280 650 33 MT-150/30/1B-H-G12 197801
MASTERcolour CDM-T CDM-T 150W /942 4200 375 363 280 650 33 MT-150/42/1A-H-G12 200051
back to index
116
back to index
Luminance distributions